Board Action Required



No Action Required

 \boxtimes

To: Coppell ISD Board of Trustees

From: Diana Sircar

Date: December 11, 2023

cc: Brad Hunt

Re: 2023 Property Tax Roll

Background: The Texas Property Tax Code, Section 26.09, requires the governing body of the Coppell Independent School District approve the Property Tax Roll as prepared by the Dallas County Tax Assessor.

The Dallas County Tax Assessor has calculated the amount of tax and has submitted it for approval.

The 2023 Property Tax Roll has a taxable value of \$16,809,816,483 and a total levy of \$173,239,614. This calculation of the levy includes the increase in the residential homestead exemption to \$100,000.

Attached to this memo is the Certified Levy from the Dallas County Tax Assessor/Collector.

RECOMMENDATION: The Administration recommends that the Trustees approve the 2023 Property Tax Roll as presented.